
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008159-2023 

Contract

Redevelopment of The NWCC Site (REG-2021-019)
South Kilburn

London Borough of Brent

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-008159

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02abe8  

Published 21 March 2023, 1:53pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Brent

Brent Civic Centre

Wembley

HA9 0FJ

Contact

Mr Mohammed Negm

Email

Mohammed.Negm@brent.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2089373583

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008159-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008159-2023
mailto:Mohammed.Negm@brent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI72 - Brent

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.brent.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.brent.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.brent.gov.uk/
http://www.brent.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Redevelopment of The NWCC Site (REG-2021-019) South Kilburn

Reference number

DN540316

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

This contract is for the Development Partner to bring forward a high quality residential led,
redevelopment of the buildings at 1-8 Neville House, 1-64 Winterleys, 113-128 Carlton House
and Carlton Hall site (“the NWCC Site”), as part of the award winning South Kilburn
Regeneration Programme.

The NWCC development will deliver 219 new high-quality homes to serve the growing local
community and will form an important connection between previous phases of the South
Kilburn Regeneration Programme and proposed future developments. The NWCC
development will deliver a range of 1 to 4 bedroom homes, of which 51% will be affordable,
and high-quality public realm.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £84,000,000 / Highest offer: £101,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to construction
(except electric apparatus)

70000000 - Real estate services

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI72 - Brent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The process of Competition Procedure with negotiation was conducted.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-009335

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/009335-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Countryside Properties (UK) Limited

Countryside House, The Drive

Brentwood, Essex

CM13 3AT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £73,000,000 / Highest offer: £101,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Contracting Authority incorporated a 10 day calendar day standstill period at the point
information on the award of the contact when communicated to tenderers. The Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 (SI 2015 nº 102) (as amended) provide for aggrieved parties
who have been harmed or are at risk of harm by a breach of the rules to take action in the
High Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland). Any such action must be started within
30 days beginning with the date when the aggrieved party first knew or ought to have known
that grounds for starting the proceedings had arisen. The Court may extend the time limit for
starting proceedings where the Court considers that there is a good reason for doing so but
not so as to permit proceedings to be started more than 3 months after that date. Where a
contract has not been entered into, the Court may order the setting aside of the award
decision or order the Contracting Authority to amend any document and may award
damages. If the contract has been entered into the Court may only award damages or, where
the contract award procedures have not been followed correctly, declare the contract to be
“ineffective”.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-03T01:34:50+0100
	TCPDF




